## COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE #2

The Town of Centreville will hold a Public Meeting on June 1, 2021 at 4:00 p.m., at the Centreville Town Hall. The purpose of this meeting is to present information on the completion of the Centreville Sewer System Improvements Grant funded under the FY 2018 Community Development Block Grant Program. All residents, groups, and agencies are invited to attend this meeting.

The location of this hearing is accessible to persons with disabilities. If a translator is needed for non-English speaking persons, please contact Mayor David Owens, Jr. at (601) 645-5218 at least three (3) days prior to the meeting in an effort to accommodate this request. The Town of Centreville does not discriminate on the basis of disability in the admissions or access to, or treatment of employment in its programs or activities. The Town of Centreville is an equal opportunity employer and provider.

David Owens, Jr. Mayor

## INSTRUCTIONS TO THE NEWSPAPER

April 28, 2021

Woodville Republican VIA EMAIL: wrepublican@bellsouth.net

The above notice must be placed in the Legal Notice section of the **Thursday**, **May 13**th, **2021** issue of the Woodville Republican.

Please send an affidavit of publication and invoice as follows:

## **Affidavit of Publication**

Jackie Smith Community Development Partners P.O. Box 210437 Nashville, TN 37221 615/386-0222

## Invoice

Mayor David Owens, Jr. Town of Centreville P. O. Box 578 Centreville, MS 39631-0578